HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 22-04-968

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a construction contract with Dawson Construction for the Haines Harbor Gangway & Gangway Float Repair for \$229,000.

WHEREAS, On January 4, 2022, a winter storm damaged the Haines Harbor gangway and gangway float causing minor damage to the gangway and the gangway float is beyond repair; and

WHEREAS, the Borough put out a Request for Proposals (RFP) soliciting licensed general contractors to repair the gangway and fabricate, deliver, and install a new float; and

WHEREAS, the borough received four responsive bids, from Dawson Construction for \$229,000, from Glacier Construction Inc. dba Southeast Road Builders for \$251,800, from Trucano Construction for \$290,000 and from Western Dock and Bridge for \$357,000; and

WHEREAS, the borough liability insurance will provide up to \$100,000 for the repair and replacement of the gangway and gangway float and the Borough Assembly previously appropriated \$144,650 for American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds for the gangway repair (Ordinance 22-01-602 adopted February 8, 2022); and

WHEREAS, identified and appropriated funds are sufficient for this project; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities has reviewed the bids and recommends award to the apparent low bidder, Dawson Construction;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to execute a construction contract with Dawson Construction for the Haines Harbor Gangway and Gangway Float Repair for \$229,000.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 26th day of April, 2022.

Attest:

lekka/Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk

Douglas Olerud, Mayor

THES BORD

OCTOBER 17

FOFAL